RMT-2
Transceiver and Power Supply Mount, Wide Form Factor
Vehicle Integration

(eylex

The RMT-2 allows easy transceiver installation with
attached power supplies and adaptors

Features
e Easy installation using direct attachment

e Hold down clips allow for ‘jerk-and-run’ situations

e Integrated vibration/shock mount isolators protect transceiver

e Accommodates nearly any type of available power system/power adaptor

Application

The RMT-2 is designed for use in vehicle, shelter and airborne installations utilising
the following radios:

AN/PSC-5 Series Transceivers

AN/PRC-117F Transceivers

e  AN/PRC-113 Series Transceivers
e  AN/PRC-140 Series Transceivers

Technical Specifications
e  AN/PRC-138 Series Transceivers

e  AN/URC-200 Series Transceivers Part Number RMT-2-00-01
Size Height 127.00 mm
Width 260.35 mm
Length 374.65 mm
Weight 2.7kg

Transceiver Equipment

AN/PSC-5 Series

AN/PRC-117F Transceiver
AN/PRC-113 Series
AN/PRC-140 Series
AN/PRC-138 Series
AN/URC-200 Series

MRC-187
MRC-99-01
MRC-99-02
MRC-92
MRC-82
MRC-93
MRC-132
WKW-7

Power Supply/Adaptor

All specifications are subject to change without notice
The information contained herein is for reference only and does not constitute a warranty of performance

Partnered Supplier

ULTRAL;
COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS

ANt AT

sales@eylex.com.au
www.eylex.com.au



