Transceiver and Power Supply Mount, Wide Form Factor **Vehicle Integration**



The RMT-2 allows easy transceiver installation with attached power supplies and adaptors

Features

- Easy installation using direct attachment
- Hold down clips allow for 'jerk-and-run' situations
- Integrated vibration/shock mount isolators protect transceiver
- Accommodates nearly any type of available power system/power adaptor

Application

The RMT-2 is designed for use in vehicle, shelter and airborne installations utilising the following radios:

- AN/PSC-5 Series Transceivers
- AN/PRC-117F Transceivers
- AN/PRC-113 Series Transceivers
- AN/PRC-140 Series Transceivers
- AN/PRC-138 Series Transceivers
- AN/URC-200 Series Transceivers

Technical Specifications

Part Number	RMT-2-00-01
Size	Height 127.00 mm Width 260.35 mm Length 374.65 mm
Weight	2.7 kg
Transceiver Equipment	AN/PSC-5 Series AN/PRC-117F Transceiver AN/PRC-113 Series AN/PRC-140 Series AN/PRC-138 Series AN/URC-200 Series
Power Supply/Adaptor	MRC-187 MRC-99-01 MRC-99-02 MRC-92 MRC-82 MRC-93 MRC-132 WKW-7

September 2018

All specifications are subject to change without notice

The information contained herein is for reference only and does not constitute a warranty of performance

Partnered Supplier

